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Full Account Date Amount USD Amount CAD Nat Currency Journal Control Num Psted* Journal Description User R/Type Vendor Code One Time Vendor Further Description Date Doc Doc Desc Doc Ctrl Num

57147-2010-000-19 3/25/2020 990.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406414 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER3/17/20 Deep clean for COVID at 99th Street 889-206

57147-2010-000-19 3/25/2020 335.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406414 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER3/10/20 Deep cleaning for COVID at 94th 864-206

57147-2010-000-19 3/25/2020 300.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406414 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER3/14/20 Deep cleaning for COVID at 94th 878-206

57147-2010-000-19 3/25/2020 600.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406414 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER3/19/20 Deep cleaning for COVID at 94th 895-206

70210-2010-000-19 3/25/2020 367.95 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406414 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000015476 METRO FIRST AID & SAFETY 3/6/20 Super Sani-Cloth Germicidal 15048

57147-2010-000-19 3/27/2020 320.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406447 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER3/10/20 Deep clean for COVID at 99th Street 862-206

70065-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 167.50 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406350 P B1 3/4/20 to 3/17/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-06:ND Wages

50065-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 1,632.64 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406578 P B1 3/18/20 - 3/31/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages

50065-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 1,600.64 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406578 P B1 3/18/20 - 3/31/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages

70065-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 554.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406578 P B1 3/18/20 - 3/31/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages

70185-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 56.59 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC UPS 1Z200YY80191847857~TRAVIS ROBERTSON

50036-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 1,090.06 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-100-19 3/31/2020 1,158.36 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-200-19 3/31/2020 7,682.12 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-210-19 3/31/2020 1,799.90 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-300-19 3/31/2020 595.17 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus

52036-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 1,743.70 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus

55036-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 910.65 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus

56036-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 875.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus

70036-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 3,633.38 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 4,560.44 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407320 P DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus LaurenTi 0/JE IC DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus Accrual fo

52036-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 542.96 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407320 P DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus LaurenTi 0/JE IC DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus Accrual fo

55036-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 369.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407320 P DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus LaurenTi 0/JE IC DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus Accrual fo

56036-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 350.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407320 P DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus LaurenTi 0/JE IC DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus Accrual fo

70036-2010-000-19 3/31/2020 1,558.84 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407320 P DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus LaurenTi 0/JE IC DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus Accrual fo

57147-2010-000-19 4/16/2020 1,200.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407956 P From Voucher Posting. JeffS 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER4/13/20 COVID-19 cleaning protocol at  94th Ave 930-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 4/16/2020 1,760.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407956 P From Voucher Posting. JeffS 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER4/13/20 COVID-19 cleaning protocol at 99th St Pa 929-206INV

50036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (4,560.44) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407322 P DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus LaurenTi 0/JE IC DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus Accrual fo

52036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (542.96) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407322 P DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus LaurenTi 0/JE IC DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus Accrual fo

55036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (369.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407322 P DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus LaurenTi 0/JE IC DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus Accrual fo

56036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (350.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407322 P DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus LaurenTi 0/JE IC DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus Accrual fo

70036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (1,558.84) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407322 P DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus LaurenTi 0/JE IC DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus Accrual fo

50036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 2,231.14 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-100-19 4/30/2020 2,097.47 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-200-19 4/30/2020 15,640.81 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-210-19 4/30/2020 3,321.62 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-300-19 4/30/2020 1,103.53 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus

50065-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 408.16 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages

52036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 3,569.95 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus

55036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 1,950.22 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus

56036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 1,750.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus

70036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 7,181.22 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus

50020-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 408.16 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 1,600.64 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 1,632.64 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages

50065-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (408.16) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages

50065-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (1,600.64) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages

50065-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (1,632.64) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages

70020-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 554.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages

70020-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 167.50 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-06:ND Wages

70065-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (554.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages

70065-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (167.50) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-06:ND Wages

50020-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 1,633.44 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 1,000.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:ER Wages

50036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 2,280.07 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-100-19 4/30/2020 2,141.38 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-200-19 4/30/2020 15,680.99 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-210-19 4/30/2020 3,546.07 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-300-19 4/30/2020 1,216.30 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus

52036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 3,545.28 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus

55036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 1,863.31 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus

56036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 1,750.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus

70036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 7,100.97 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus

50086-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 598.82 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408249 P Pcard Activity - April HelenaK 0/JE IC SP   CLARIFII~KEN ELDRED

50086-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 52.92 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408249 P Pcard Activity - April HelenaK 0/JE IC ULINE   SHIP SUPPLIES~KEVIN MIRACLE

50086-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 38.52 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408249 P Pcard Activity - April HelenaK 0/JE IC AMZN MKTP US BK7ES1GK3~MICHELLE CANTIELL

50090-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 764.64 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408249 P Pcard Activity - April HelenaK 0/JE IC RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~KAYLA MONDY

52086-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 89.70 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408249 P Pcard Activity - April HelenaK 0/JE IC SANDY RIVER MARKETING~KEN ELDRED

52086-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 174.30 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408249 P Pcard Activity - April HelenaK 0/JE IC SANDY RIVER MARKETING~KEN ELDRED

52086-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 4.34 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408249 P Pcard Activity - April HelenaK 0/JE IC DOLLAR TREE~MARY BANNISTER

70165-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 440.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408335 P DIV8: WIFI Reimbursement accru HeatherWe 0/JE IC DIV8: WIFI Reimbursement accrual

70036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 14,041.03 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408344 P DIV9: Supplemental Bonus Accru HeatherWe 0/JE IC DIV9: Supplemental Bonus Accrual - B1

57125-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 34.67 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408416 P Workday Expense Report Apr-20 HelenaK 0/JE IC Justin Hite -Gloves for COVID19 drivers

50036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 9,805.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408750 P DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accr JoshuaV 0/JE IC DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accrual B1 cor

52036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 1,991.67 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408750 P DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accr JoshuaV 0/JE IC DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accrual B1 cor

70036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (14,041.03) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408750 P DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accr JoshuaV 0/JE IC DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accrual B1 cor

70036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 2,243.77 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408750 P DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accr JoshuaV 0/JE IC DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accrual B1 cor

52036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 200.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408753 P DIV14: Supplemental Bonus Accr JoshuaV 0/JE IC DIV14: Supplemental Bonus Accrual for Sa

56036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 700.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408753 P DIV14: Supplemental Bonus Accr JoshuaV 0/JE IC DIV14: Supplemental Bonus Accrual for Sa

70036-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 200.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408753 P DIV14: Supplemental Bonus Accr JoshuaV 0/JE IC DIV14: Supplemental Bonus Accrual for Sa

50086-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 78.86 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408869 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 1/JE STD CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~MICHELE MCDONO

52086-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 261.25 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408869 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 1/JE STD SQ  KAT'S NATURALS INC.~KEN ELDRED

52086-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 20.77 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408869 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 1/JE STD FRED-MEYER #0236~MARY BANNISTER

50086-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (598.82) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408909 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC PO 01293: Clarifii: PCard: hand sanitize

52086-2010-000-19 4/30/2020 (261.25) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408909 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC PO 01434: Kat's Naturals: PCard: hand sa

50086-2010-000-19 5/12/2020 932.24 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409306 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000014547 SANDY RIVER MARKETING INC 4/17/20 gator face coverings for drivers 24548

57147-2010-000-19 5/29/2020 1,680.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409509 P From Voucher Posting. asnell 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER5/22/20 COVID-19 protocol cleaning for May at 99 960-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 5/29/2020 1,500.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409509 P From Voucher Posting. asnell 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER5/22/20 COVID-19 protocol cleaning for May at 94 961-206INV

70210-2010-000-19 5/29/2020 542.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409509 P From Voucher Posting. asnell 0/JE IC VUS000009664 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 LOC 440CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 5/7/20 OPS SANITIZER 1901299428

70165-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (440.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408418 P DIV8: WIFI Reimbursement accru HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV8: WIFI Reimbursement accrual

70036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (14,041.03) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408421 P DIV9: Supplemental Bonus Accru HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV9: Supplemental Bonus Accrual - B1

50036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (9,805.60) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408763 P DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accr HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accrual B1 cor

52036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,991.67) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408763 P DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accr HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accrual B1 cor

70036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (2,243.77) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408763 P DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accr HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accrual B1 cor

70036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 14,041.03 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408763 P DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accr HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accrual B1 cor

52036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (200.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408766 P DIV14: Supplemental Bonus Accr HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV14: Supplemental Bonus Accrual for Sa

56036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (700.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408766 P DIV14: Supplemental Bonus Accr HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV14: Supplemental Bonus Accrual for Sa

70036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (200.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408766 P DIV14: Supplemental Bonus Accr HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV14: Supplemental Bonus Accrual for Sa

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 598.82 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408964 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC PO 01293: Clarifii: PCard: hand sanitize

52086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 261.25 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408964 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC PO 01434: Kat's Naturals: PCard: hand sa

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (78.86) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408986 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 0/REVERSE CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~MICHELE MCDONO

52086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (20.77) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408986 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 0/REVERSE FRED-MEYER #0236~MARY BANNISTER

52086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (261.25) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408986 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 0/REVERSE SQ  KAT'S NATURALS INC.~KEN ELDRED

50020-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 138.72 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409338 P B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:ER Wages

50036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 2,142.56 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409338 P B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-100-19 5/31/2020 1,956.48 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409338 P B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-200-19 5/31/2020 14,806.97 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409338 P B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-210-19 5/31/2020 3,541.87 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409338 P B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-300-19 5/31/2020 1,217.95 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409338 P B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

52036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 3,495.10 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409338 P B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

55036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,869.82 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409338 P B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

56036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,750.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409338 P B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

70036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 7,224.10 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409338 P B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

57147-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 145.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409583 P From Voucher Posting. asnell 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER5/28/20 special cleaning - electrostatic sprayin 969-206INV

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 114.57 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC AMZN MKTP US M73YV21P1~MICHELLE CANTIELL

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 112.39 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC WALMART.COM~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 698.16 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (38.52) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC AMZN MKTP US~MICHELLE CANTIELLO

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 8.41 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC FRED-MEYER #0236~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 10.82 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC FRED-MEYER #0236~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 3.23 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC WM SUPERCENTER #5461~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 65.03 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 255~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 78.86 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~MICHELE MCDONO

52086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 23.83 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC FRED-MEYER #0236~MARY BANNISTER

52086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 334.66 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~KEN ELDRED

52086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 261.25 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC SQ  KAT'S NATURALS INC.~KEN ELDRED
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Total of Entries: 543,202.17 0.00 *pstd: P = Posted, U = Unposted, S = Staged, C:0 = I/C Unposted, -1 = Hanging out there.

Num of Entries Shown: 491 491 *records limit: 10000

Not included in print range

Full Account Date Amount USD Amount CAD Nat Currency Journal Control Num Psted* Journal Description User R/Type Vendor Code One Time Vendor Further Description Date Doc Doc Desc Doc Ctrl Num

57147-2010-000-19 3/25/2020 990.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406414 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER3/17/20 Deep clean for COVID at 99th Street 889-206

52086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 20.77 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC FRED-MEYER #0236~MARY BANNISTER

52090-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 151.83 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC AMZN MKTP US M78PS2JD1~MICHELLE CANTIELL

55120-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 125.79 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC RODDA PAINT- FOURTH PLAIN~KEN ELDRED

56125-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 47.74 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC BRADY WORLDWIDE INC.~MEAGAN MARKS

56125-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 45.47 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC BRADY WORLDWIDE INC.~MEAGAN MARKS

56125-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 37.66 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC BRADY WORLDWIDE INC.~MEAGAN MARKS

57147-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 389.47 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC BRADY WORLDWIDE INC.~KEN ELDRED

57147-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 177.16 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC BRADY WORLDWIDE INC.~KEN ELDRED

57147-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 348.90 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC BRADY WORLDWIDE INC.~KEN ELDRED

57147-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 37.10 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC BRADY WORLDWIDE INC.~KEN ELDRED

57147-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 77.72 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC BRADY WORLDWIDE INC.~KEN ELDRED

57147-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 130.04 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC THE HOME DEPOT #4718~MARY BANNISTER

57147-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 84.28 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC SETON IDENTIFICATION PRD~KEN ELDRED

57147-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 201.88 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC SAFETYSIGN.COM~KEN ELDRED

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 731.70 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC J THAYER COMPANY~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 511.42 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC J THAYER COMPANY~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 104.68 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC SP   1620 WORKWEAR INC~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 117.03 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC IHEALTH LABS INC~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70095-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,063.54 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC 4IMPRINT~KEN ELDRED

70210-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 465.04 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC MAIN EVENT SPORTS GRILL~CYNDI HOLLOWAY

70210-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 150.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC MAIN EVENT SPORTS GRILL~CYNDI HOLLOWAY

70210-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 234.08 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC MAIN EVENT SPORTS GRILL~CYNDI HOLLOWAY

70210-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 280.32 0.00 USD JRNLWA00409638 P Pcard Activity - May HeatherWe 0/JE IC CUSTOMINK LLC~CYNDI HOLLOWAY

50020-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,924.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410048 P B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,000.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410048 P B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-12:ER Wages

50036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 2,321.68 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410048 P B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-100-19 5/31/2020 1,969.56 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410048 P B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-200-19 5/31/2020 15,190.10 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410048 P B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-210-19 5/31/2020 3,514.73 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410048 P B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-300-19 5/31/2020 1,141.51 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410048 P B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

52036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 3,550.97 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410048 P B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

55036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,875.54 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410048 P B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

56036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,750.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410048 P B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

70036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 6,933.90 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410048 P B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

70165-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,100.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410048 P B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:Expense Reimbursement

70190-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 34.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410121 P Correct: Workday Expense Repor HelenaK 0/JE IC Ellen Ives -Microsoft Office Specialist

70210-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 27.32 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410121 P Correct: Workday Expense Repor HelenaK 0/JE IC Danielle Womble -Fabric & bands to make

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 698.07 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410143 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 1/JE STD RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS

57147-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 331.34 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410143 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 1/JE STD FASTSIGNS~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 28.57 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410143 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 1/JE STD FRED-MEYER #0236~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (698.07) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410148 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 1/JE STD RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS

57147-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (331.34) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410148 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 1/JE STD FASTSIGNS~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (28.57) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410148 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 1/JE STD FRED-MEYER #0236~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,100.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410160 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual JacobMas 0/JE IC PO 01685: Norcal Logos: PCard: Face mask

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 259.08 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410160 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual JacobMas 0/JE IC PO 01699: METRO FIRST AID & SAFETY: ACH

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,100.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410161 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual JacobMas 0/JE IC PO 01685: Norcal Logos: PCard: Face mask

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (259.08) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410161 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual JacobMas 0/JE IC PO 01699: METRO FIRST AID & SAFETY: ACH

50020-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (138.72) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410163 P REVERSE B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:ER Wages

50036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (2,142.56) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410163 P REVERSE B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-100-19 5/31/2020 (1,956.48) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410163 P REVERSE B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-200-19 5/31/2020 (14,806.97) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410163 P REVERSE B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-210-19 5/31/2020 (3,541.87) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410163 P REVERSE B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-300-19 5/31/2020 (1,217.95) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410163 P REVERSE B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

52036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (3,495.10) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410163 P REVERSE B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

55036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,869.82) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410163 P REVERSE B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

56036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,750.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410163 P REVERSE B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

70036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (7,224.10) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410163 P REVERSE B1  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50020-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 138.72 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:ER Wages

50036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 2,142.56 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-100-19 5/31/2020 1,956.48 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-200-19 5/31/2020 14,806.97 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-210-19 5/31/2020 3,541.87 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-300-19 5/31/2020 1,217.95 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

52036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 3,495.10 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

55036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,869.82 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

56036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,750.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

70036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 7,224.10 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410175 P Correct B1  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus

50020-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,924.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,000.40) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-12:ER Wages

50036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (2,321.68) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-100-19 5/31/2020 (1,969.56) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-200-19 5/31/2020 (15,190.10) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-210-19 5/31/2020 (3,514.73) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-300-19 5/31/2020 (1,141.51) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

52036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (3,550.97) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

55036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,875.54) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

56036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,750.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

70036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (6,933.90) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

70165-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,100.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410182 P REVERSE B1  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,924.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,000.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-12:ER Wages

50036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 2,321.68 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-100-19 5/31/2020 1,969.56 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-200-19 5/31/2020 15,190.10 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-210-19 5/31/2020 3,514.73 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

50036-2010-300-19 5/31/2020 1,141.51 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

52036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 3,550.97 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

55036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,875.54 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

56036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,750.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

70036-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 6,933.90 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus

70165-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,100.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410186 P Correct B1  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:Expense Reimbursement

52090-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 46.71 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410303 P OPEX7: PCard Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC AMAZON.COM M78I87K90 AMZN~MICHELLE CANTI

50086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 698.07 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410362 P EXP3B: P-Card Accrual - RE-DO DarcieB 1/JE STD RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS

57147-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 331.34 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410362 P EXP3B: P-Card Accrual - RE-DO DarcieB 1/JE STD FASTSIGNS~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 28.57 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410362 P EXP3B: P-Card Accrual - RE-DO DarcieB 1/JE STD FRED-MEYER #0236~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 1,100.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410442 P EXP2B: PO Log Accrual - RE-DO LaurenTi 0/JE IC PO 01685: Norcal Logos: PCard: Face mask

70086-2010-000-19 5/31/2020 259.08 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410442 P EXP2B: PO Log Accrual - RE-DO LaurenTi 0/JE IC PO 01699: METRO FIRST AID & SAFETY: ACH

70086-2010-000-19 6/15/2020 259.08 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410787 P From Voucher Posting. asnell 0/JE IC VUS000015476 METRO FIRST AID & SAFETY 5/26/20 Spray bottles, nitrile gloves isopropyl 15160

50086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (698.07) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410171 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 0/REVERSE RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS

57147-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (331.34) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410171 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 0/REVERSE FASTSIGNS~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (28.57) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410171 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 0/REVERSE FRED-MEYER #0236~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

50086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 698.07 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410172 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 0/REVERSE RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS

57147-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 331.34 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410172 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 0/REVERSE FASTSIGNS~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 28.57 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410172 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 0/REVERSE FRED-MEYER #0236~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (1,100.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410180 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual JacobMas 0/JE IC PO 01685: Norcal Logos: PCard: Face mask

70086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (259.08) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410180 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual JacobMas 0/JE IC PO 01699: METRO FIRST AID & SAFETY: ACH

70086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 1,100.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410181 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual JacobMas 0/JE IC PO 01685: Norcal Logos: PCard: Face mask

70086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 259.08 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410181 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual JacobMas 0/JE IC PO 01699: METRO FIRST AID & SAFETY: ACH

52090-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (46.71) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410313 P OPEX7: PCard Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC AMAZON.COM M78I87K90 AMZN~MICHELLE CANTI

70086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (1,100.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410537 P EXP2B: PO Log Accrual - RE-DO LaurenTi 0/JE IC PO 01685: Norcal Logos: PCard: Face mask

70086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (259.08) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410537 P EXP2B: PO Log Accrual - RE-DO LaurenTi 0/JE IC PO 01699: METRO FIRST AID & SAFETY: ACH

50086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (698.07) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410584 P EXP3B: P-Card Accrual - RE-DO DarcieB 0/REVERSE RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS

57147-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (331.34) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410584 P EXP3B: P-Card Accrual - RE-DO DarcieB 0/REVERSE FASTSIGNS~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (28.57) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00410584 P EXP3B: P-Card Accrual - RE-DO DarcieB 0/REVERSE FRED-MEYER #0236~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

50020-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 353.76 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411018 P B1  6/3/20 to 6/16/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-12:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 1,324.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411018 P B1  6/3/20 to 6/16/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-12:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 775.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411018 P B1  6/3/20 to 6/16/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-12:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 730.16 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411044 P B1  6/17/20 to 6/23/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-13:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 1,100.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411044 P B1  6/17/20 to 6/23/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-13:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 501.03 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411057 P 2020-06 B1 Hrly In prog Accr LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-14:ER Wages

50086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 74.68 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC AMZN MKTP US MS1BM9T11~MICHELLE CANTIELL

50086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 118.99 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC WALMART.COM AV~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 698.18 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 698.07 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS

52090-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 46.71 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC AMAZON.COM M78I87K90 AMZN~MICHELLE CANTI
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Date Range: Other Criteria

From: 2020-03 Districts: 2010 Vendor Code:

To: 2021-02 Accts: Amount From:

System: Amount To:

Subsystem: 19 Posting: All

Total of Entries: 543,202.17 0.00 *pstd: P = Posted, U = Unposted, S = Staged, C:0 = I/C Unposted, -1 = Hanging out there.

Num of Entries Shown: 491 491 *records limit: 10000

Not included in print range

Full Account Date Amount USD Amount CAD Nat Currency Journal Control Num Psted* Journal Description User R/Type Vendor Code One Time Vendor Further Description Date Doc Doc Desc Doc Ctrl Num

57147-2010-000-19 3/25/2020 990.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406414 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER3/17/20 Deep clean for COVID at 99th Street 889-206

52090-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 329.32 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC SETON IDENTIFICATION PRD~MARY BANNISTER

52090-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 84.23 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC STARKS VACUUMS~KEN ELDRED

52200-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 1,190.23 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC INSTANT IMPRINTS~KEN ELDRED

57147-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 33.43 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC SAFETYSIGN.COM~KEN ELDRED

57147-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 331.34 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC FASTSIGNS~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 28.57 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC FRED-MEYER #0236~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70095-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 2,684.55 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC MAIN EVENT SPORTS GRILL~CYNDI HOLLOWAY

70210-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 100.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411091 P Pcard Activity - June HelenaK 0/JE IC PAYPAL  MAINDISTINC~CYNDI HOLLOWAY

50020-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (501.03) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411163 P reverse 2020-06 B1 Hrly In pro HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-14:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 501.03 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411164 P correct2020-06 B1 Hrly In prog HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-14:ER Wages

55120-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (125.79) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411583 P Covid-19 reclass - Western Reg HelenaK 0/JE IC Reclass Expense out of sub19

70095-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (1,063.54) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411583 P Covid-19 reclass - Western Reg HelenaK 0/JE IC Reclass Expense out of sub19

70165-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 2,075.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411583 P Covid-19 reclass - Western Reg HelenaK 0/JE IC WIFI Reimbursements coded to 00

70165-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 1,100.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411583 P Covid-19 reclass - Western Reg HelenaK 0/JE IC WIFI Reimbursements coded to 00

52090-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (84.23) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411778 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC PO 02048: STARKS VACUUMS: PCard: masks

52200-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 (1,190.23) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411778 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC PO 02018: Instant Imprints : PCard: Hero

70086-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 1,100.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411778 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC PO 01685: Norcal Logos: PCard: Face mask

57147-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 1,084.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411779 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC IN  BALLYHOO COMPANIES LL~KEN ELDRED

57147-2010-000-19 6/30/2020 285.88 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411779 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC BRADY WORLDWIDE INC.~KEN ELDRED

50086-2010-000-19 7/20/2020 885.63 0.00 USD JRNLWA00412379 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000014547 SANDY RIVER MARKETING INC 6/17/20 gaiters face coverings for drivers 24795

50020-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 (501.03) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411076 P 2020-06 B1 Hrly In prog Accr HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-14:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 501.03 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411178 P reverse 2020-06 B1 Hrly In pro HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-14:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 (501.03) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411179 P correct2020-06 B1 Hrly In prog HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-14:ER Wages

52090-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 84.23 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411826 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC PO 02048: STARKS VACUUMS: PCard: masks

52200-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 1,190.23 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411826 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC PO 02018: Instant Imprints : PCard: Hero

70086-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 (1,100.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411826 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC PO 01685: Norcal Logos: PCard: Face mask

57147-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 (1,084.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411827 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC IN  BALLYHOO COMPANIES LL~KEN ELDRED

57147-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 (285.88) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00411827 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC BRADY WORLDWIDE INC.~KEN ELDRED

50086-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 127.67 0.00 USD JRNLWA00412755 P Pcard Activity - July HeatherH 0/JE IC RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~KAYLA MONDY

50086-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 2,177.93 0.00 USD JRNLWA00412755 P Pcard Activity - July HeatherH 0/JE IC RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS

57147-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 1,084.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00412755 P Pcard Activity - July HeatherH 0/JE IC IN  BALLYHOO COMPANIES LL~KEN ELDRED

57147-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 285.88 0.00 USD JRNLWA00412755 P Pcard Activity - July HeatherH 0/JE IC BRADY WORLDWIDE INC.~KEN ELDRED

50086-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 40.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00413080 P Workday Expense Report Jul-20 HeatherH 0/JE IC Michael Wesson -COVID test

50020-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 1,062.31 0.00 USD JRNLWA00413141 P B1 7/1/20-7/7/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-14:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 925.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00413141 P B1 7/1/20-7/7/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-14:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 313.73 0.00 USD JRNLWA00413174 P B1  7/15/20 to 7/21/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-15:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 925.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00413174 P B1  7/15/20 to 7/21/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-15:Expense Reimbursement

50086-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 16.37 0.00 USD JRNLWA00413281 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC PO 02316: Classic Industrial Supplies: P

70086-2010-000-19 7/31/2020 1,100.75 0.00 USD JRNLWA00413281 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC PO 01685: Norcal Logos: PCard: Face mask

57147-2010-000-19 8/25/2020 1,500.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00413970 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER8/18/20 special cleaning- Aug high touch areas- 1074-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 8/25/2020 1,680.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00413970 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER8/18/20 special cleaning- Aug high touch areas- 1073-206INV

50086-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 (16.37) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00413313 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC PO 02316: Classic Industrial Supplies: P

70086-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 (1,100.75) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00413313 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual HelenaK 0/JE IC PO 01685: Norcal Logos: PCard: Face mask

57147-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 1,680.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414051 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER6/15/20 heightened cleaning at 99th St for June, 999-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 1,200.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414051 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER6/15/20 heightened cleaning at 94th Ave for June 1000-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 1,840.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414051 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER7/15/20 high touch at 99th St for July, invoice: 1030-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 1,500.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414051 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER7/15/20 high touch at 94th Ave for July, invoice 1031-206INV

50086-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 16.37 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414193 P Pcard Activity - Aug HelenaK 0/JE IC CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~MEAGAN MARKS

52086-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 56.15 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414193 P Pcard Activity - Aug HelenaK 0/JE IC STARKS VACUUMS~MARY BANNISTER

52090-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 51.98 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414193 P Pcard Activity - Aug HelenaK 0/JE IC FRED-MEYER #0236~MARY BANNISTER

70086-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 1,100.75 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414193 P Pcard Activity - Aug HelenaK 0/JE IC NOR-CAL LOGOS-SACRAM~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70165-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 925.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414290 P B1  7/29/20-8/4/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-16:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 908.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414309 P B1  8/12/20-8/18/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-17:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 819.20 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414309 P B1  8/12/20-8/18/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-17:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 819.52 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414309 P B1  8/12/20-8/18/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-17:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 900.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414309 P B1  8/12/20-8/18/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-17:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 204.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414333 P B1  8/26/20-8/31/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-18:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 900.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414333 P B1  8/26/20-8/31/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-18:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 8/31/2020 181.68 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414635 P 2020-08 B1 Hrly In prog Accr awatson 0/JE IC B1:2020-19:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 9/30/2020 (181.68) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00414650 P 2020-08 B1 Hrly In prog Accr awatson 0/JE IC B1:2020-19:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 9/30/2020 181.68 0.00 USD JRNLWA00415823 P B1  9/9/20-9/15/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-19:ER Wages

55020-2010-000-19 9/30/2020 693.76 0.00 USD JRNLWA00415823 P B1  9/9/20-9/15/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-19:ER Wages

70020-2010-000-19 9/30/2020 384.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00415823 P B1  9/9/20-9/15/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-19:ER Wages

70105-2010-000-19 9/30/2020 600.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00415823 P B1  9/9/20-9/15/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-19:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 9/30/2020 749.92 0.00 USD JRNLWA00415830 P B1   9.23.20-9.29.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-20:ER Wages

55020-2010-000-19 9/30/2020 600.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00415830 P B1   9.23.20-9.29.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-20:ER Wages

70105-2010-000-19 9/30/2020 625.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00415830 P B1   9.23.20-9.29.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-20:Expense Reimbursement

70086-2010-000-19 9/30/2020 25.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00416307 P Workday Expense Report Sep-20 awatson 0/JE IC Darcie Bird -Covid Test Co-Pay Reimburse

70210-2010-000-19 9/30/2020 409.75 0.00 USD JRNLWA00416442 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC J THAYER COMPANY~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

57147-2010-000-19 9/30/2020 3,340.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00416904 P MISC7: Accrue Deep Cleaning DarcieB 1/JE STD Accrue deep cleaning - Sep

70210-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 (409.75) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00416483 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC J THAYER COMPANY~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

57147-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 (3,340.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00416913 P MISC7: Accrue Deep Cleaning DarcieB 0/REVERSE Accrue deep cleaning - Sep

70105-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 (600.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417246 P DIV4: WIFI reimbursement recla HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV4: WIFI reimbursement reclass

70105-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 (625.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417246 P DIV4: WIFI reimbursement recla HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV4: WIFI reimbursement reclass

70165-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 600.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417246 P DIV4: WIFI reimbursement recla HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV4: WIFI reimbursement reclass

70165-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 625.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417246 P DIV4: WIFI reimbursement recla HelenaK 0/JE IC DIV4: WIFI reimbursement reclass

50086-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 17.76 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417286 P Pcard Activity - Oct HelenaK 0/JE IC WAL-MART #5461~MEAGAN MARKS

70210-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 409.75 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417286 P Pcard Activity - Oct HelenaK 0/JE IC J THAYER COMPANY~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70210-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 53.24 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417286 P Pcard Activity - Oct HelenaK 0/JE IC QUILL CORPORATION~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70210-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 30.31 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417286 P Pcard Activity - Oct HelenaK 0/JE IC QUILL CORPORATION~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70210-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 238.86 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417286 P Pcard Activity - Oct HelenaK 0/JE IC QUILL CORPORATION~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

70210-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 72.03 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417286 P Pcard Activity - Oct HelenaK 0/JE IC QUILL CORPORATION~MICHELE MCDONOUGH

50020-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 321.76 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417818 P B1 10.07.20_10.13.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-21:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 204.88 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417818 P B1 10.07.20_10.13.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-21:ER Wages

52020-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 426.56 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417818 P B1 10.07.20_10.13.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-21:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 625.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417818 P B1 10.07.20_10.13.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-21:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 1,533.44 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417829 P B1 10.21.20_10.27.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-22:ER Wages

52020-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 384.96 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417829 P B1 10.21.20_10.27.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-22:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 600.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00417829 P B1 10.21.20_10.27.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-22:Expense Reimbursement

57147-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 1,500.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418160 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual awatson 0/JE IC PO 03326: ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER

57147-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 1,500.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418160 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual awatson 0/JE IC PO 03326: ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER

57147-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 1,840.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418160 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual awatson 0/JE IC PO 03327: ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER

57147-2010-000-19 10/31/2020 1,840.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418160 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual awatson 0/JE IC PO 03327: ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER

57147-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 (1,500.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418236 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual awatson 0/JE IC PO 03326: ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER

57147-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 (1,500.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418236 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual awatson 0/JE IC PO 03326: ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER

57147-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 (1,840.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418236 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual awatson 0/JE IC PO 03327: ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER

57147-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 (1,840.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418236 P EXP2: PO Log Accrual awatson 0/JE IC PO 03327: ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER

57147-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 1,760.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418690 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER9/9/20 high touch cleaning at 99th St 1104-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 1,200.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418690 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER9/9/20 high touch cleaning at 94th Ave 1105-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 1,680.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418690 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER11/18/20 high touch cleaning at 99th St 1189-209INV

57147-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 1,200.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418690 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER11/18/20 high touch cleaning at 94th Ave 1190-206INV

50086-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 914.66 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418762 P Pcard Activity - Nov HelenaK 0/JE IC RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 76.32 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418762 P Pcard Activity - Nov HelenaK 0/JE IC RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 179.85 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418762 P Pcard Activity - Nov HelenaK 0/JE IC ULINE   SHIP SUPPLIES~MEAGAN MARKS

52086-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 268.38 0.00 USD JRNLWA00418762 P Pcard Activity - Nov HelenaK 0/JE IC RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~KEN ELDRED

50020-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 425.76 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419630 P B1 11.4.20_11.10.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-23:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 409.76 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419630 P B1 11.4.20_11.10.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-23:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 550.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419630 P B1 11.4.20_11.10.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-23:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 1,024.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419633 P 2020-11 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 160.88 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419633 P 2020-11 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 2,729.12 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419633 P 2020-11 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 204.88 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419633 P 2020-11 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 4,482.64 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419652 P B1 11.18.20_11.24.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-24:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 3,378.48 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419652 P B1 11.18.20_11.24.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-24:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 1,024.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419652 P B1 11.18.20_11.24.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-24:ER Wages

52020-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 1,706.24 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419652 P B1 11.18.20_11.24.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-24:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 725.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419652 P B1 11.18.20_11.24.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-24:Expense Reimbursement

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 868.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:OASDI_ThankYou

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 545.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:OASDI_ThankYou

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 4,513.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:OASDI_ThankYou

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 992.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:OASDI_ThankYou

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 396.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:OASDI_ThankYou

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 203.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Medicare_ThankYou

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 127.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Medicare_ThankYou

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 1,055.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Medicare_ThankYou
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  7/16/2021-2:06 PM-Jeff Honsowetz

Journal Entry Query Tool NOTE: Ctrl+Shift+J to pull data

v.4.6

Date Range: Other Criteria

From: 2020-03 Districts: 2010 Vendor Code:

To: 2021-02 Accts: Amount From:

System: Amount To:

Subsystem: 19 Posting: All

Total of Entries: 543,202.17 0.00 *pstd: P = Posted, U = Unposted, S = Staged, C:0 = I/C Unposted, -1 = Hanging out there.

Num of Entries Shown: 491 491 *records limit: 10000

Not included in print range

Full Account Date Amount USD Amount CAD Nat Currency Journal Control Num Psted* Journal Description User R/Type Vendor Code One Time Vendor Further Description Date Doc Doc Desc Doc Ctrl Num

57147-2010-000-19 3/25/2020 990.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406414 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER3/17/20 Deep clean for COVID at 99th Street 889-206

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 232.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Medicare_ThankYou

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 92.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Medicare_ThankYou

52050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 1,016.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:OASDI_ThankYou

52050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 237.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Medicare_ThankYou

55050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 496.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:OASDI_ThankYou

55050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 116.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Medicare_ThankYou

70050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 2,008.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:OASDI_ThankYou

70050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 469.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419681 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou EE tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Medicare_ThankYou

50036-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 14,000.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus

50036-2010-100-19 11/30/2020 8,800.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus

50036-2010-200-19 11/30/2020 72,800.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus

50036-2010-210-19 11/30/2020 16,000.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus

50036-2010-300-19 11/30/2020 6,400.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus

52036-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 16,400.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus

55036-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 8,000.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus

70036-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 32,400.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B1: ThankYou Bonus

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 48.98 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:SUI_ThankYou

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 20.51 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Washington Paid Family & Medical Leav

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 12.87 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Washington Paid Family & Medical Leav

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 161.58 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:SUI_ThankYou

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 106.47 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Washington Paid Family & Medical Leav

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 40.25 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:SUI_ThankYou

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 23.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Washington Paid Family & Medical Leav

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 19.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:SUI_ThankYou

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 9.36 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Washington Paid Family & Medical Leav

50050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 13.68 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:FUI_ThankYou

52050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 23.99 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Washington Paid Family & Medical Leav

52050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 55.51 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:SUI_ThankYou

55050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 3.90 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:FUI_ThankYou

55050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 39.20 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:SUI_ThankYou

55050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 11.71 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Washington Paid Family & Medical Leav

70050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 4.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:FUI_ThankYou

70050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 150.92 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:SUI_ThankYou

70050-2010-000-19 11/30/2020 47.41 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419683 P Rcls West Reg Thankyou ER tax JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:Washington Paid Family & Medical Leav

57147-2010-000-19 12/22/2020 1,200.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420202 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER12/17/20 high touch cleaning at 94th Ave 1232-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 12/22/2020 1,760.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420202 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER12/17/20 high touch cleaning at 99th St 1231-206INV

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 (1,024.40) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419665 P 2020-11 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 (160.88) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419665 P 2020-11 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 (2,729.12) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419665 P 2020-11 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 (204.88) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00419665 P 2020-11 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

50086-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 34.63 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420506 P Pcard Activity - Dec HeatherH 0/JE IC WM SUPERCENTER #5461~MEAGAN MARKS

57147-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 732.06 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420506 P Pcard Activity - Dec HeatherH 0/JE IC ULINE   SHIP SUPPLIES~KEN ELDRED

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 1,843.92 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420948 P B1 12.02.20_12.08.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 160.88 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420948 P B1 12.02.20_12.08.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 4,754.72 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420948 P B1 12.02.20_12.08.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 1,024.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420948 P B1 12.02.20_12.08.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

55020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 506.24 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420948 P B1 12.02.20_12.08.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 850.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420948 P B1 12.02.20_12.08.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-25:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 204.88 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420958 P B1 12.09.20_12.22.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-26:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 3,004.37 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420958 P B1 12.09.20_12.22.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-26:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 204.88 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420958 P B1 12.09.20_12.22.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-26:ER Wages

55020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 1,500.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420958 P B1 12.09.20_12.22.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-26:ER Wages

70020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 761.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420958 P B1 12.09.20_12.22.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-26:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 850.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00420958 P B1 12.09.20_12.22.20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-26:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 2,272.96 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421006 P 2020-12 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-1:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 638.64 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421006 P 2020-12 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-1:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 363.36 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421006 P 2020-12 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-1:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 819.52 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421006 P 2020-12 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-1:ER Wages

52020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 787.52 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421006 P 2020-12 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-1:ER Wages

70020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 1,534.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421006 P 2020-12 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-1:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 12/31/2020 184.39 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421007 P 2020-12 B1 Salrd Fwd Acrl JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-26:ER Wages

57147-2010-000-19 1/19/2021 1,760.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421969 P From Voucher Posting. JeffS 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER10/19/20 high touch cleaning at 99th St 1146-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 1/19/2021 1,200.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421969 P From Voucher Posting. JeffS 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER10/19/20 high touch cleaning at 94th Ave 1147-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 1/26/2021 1,500.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422056 P From Voucher Posting. JeffS 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER1/18/21 high touch cleaning at 94th Ave 1255-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 1/26/2021 1,680.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422056 P From Voucher Posting. JeffS 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER1/18/21 high touch cleaning at 99th St 1254-206INV

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 (2,272.96) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421022 P 2020-12 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2021-1:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 (638.64) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421022 P 2020-12 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2021-1:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 (363.36) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421022 P 2020-12 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2021-1:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 (819.52) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421022 P 2020-12 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2021-1:ER Wages

52020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 (787.52) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421022 P 2020-12 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2021-1:ER Wages

70020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 (1,534.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421022 P 2020-12 B1 Hrly In prog Accrl LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2021-1:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 (184.39) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00421023 P 2020-12 B1 Salrd Fwd Acrl LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-26:ER Wages

50086-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 406.85 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422273 P Pcard Activity - Jan ahuynh 0/JE IC ULINE   SHIP SUPPLIES~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 483.63 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422273 P Pcard Activity - Jan ahuynh 0/JE IC COSTCO WHSE #0772~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 174.03 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422273 P Pcard Activity - Jan ahuynh 0/JE IC AMZN MKTP US Z09CV4DI3~MICHELLE CANTIELL

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 2,636.32 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422771 P B1 1.1.21-1.12.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-01:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 851.52 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422771 P B1 1.1.21-1.12.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-01:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 545.04 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422771 P B1 1.1.21-1.12.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-01:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 1,024.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422771 P B1 1.1.21-1.12.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-01:ER Wages

52020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 787.52 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422771 P B1 1.1.21-1.12.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-01:ER Wages

70020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 1,534.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422771 P B1 1.1.21-1.12.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-01:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 850.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422771 P B1 1.1.21-1.12.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-01:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 1,230.16 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422785 P B1 1.13.21_1.19.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-02:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 1,434.16 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422785 P B1 1.13.21_1.19.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-02:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 1,859.92 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422785 P B1 1.13.21_1.19.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-02:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 4,929.20 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422785 P B1 1.13.21_1.19.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-02:ER Wages

52020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 1,754.32 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422785 P B1 1.13.21_1.19.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-02:ER Wages

70020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 1,334.84 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422785 P B1 1.13.21_1.19.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-02:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 875.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422785 P B1 1.13.21_1.19.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-02:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 1,229.28 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422807 P B1 1.27.21_2.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-03:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 819.52 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422807 P B1 1.27.21_2.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-03:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 5,992.08 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422807 P B1 1.27.21_2.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-03:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 2,516.16 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422807 P B1 1.27.21_2.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-03:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 2,128.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422807 P B1 1.27.21_2.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-03:ER Wages

70020-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 2,326.32 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422807 P B1 1.27.21_2.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-03:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 900.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422807 P B1 1.27.21_2.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-03:Expense Reimbursement

50086-2010-000-19 1/31/2021 910.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422931 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 1/JE STD PERFORMANCE OCCUPATIONAL~MEAGAN MARKS

57147-2010-000-19 2/9/2021 1,600.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00423460 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER2/3/21 high touch cleaning at 99th St 1268-206INV

57147-2010-000-19 2/9/2021 1,200.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00423460 P From Voucher Posting. JudyA 0/JE IC VUS000019610 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL OF GREATER VANCOUVER2/3/21 high touch cleaning at 94th Ave 1269-206INV

52086-2010-000-19 2/25/2021 170.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00423705 P From Voucher Posting. asnell 0/JE IC VUS000011113 CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES INC 2/17/21 masks and gaitors 69325

50086-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 (910.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00422969 P EXP3: P-Card Accrual DarcieB 0/REVERSE PERFORMANCE OCCUPATIONAL~MEAGAN MARKS

70095-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 269.85 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424211 P Workday Expense Report Feb 21 HeatherH 0/JE IC Jason Hudson -Wine for HR to thank them

50086-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 910.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424283 P 2021-02 Pcard Activity HeatherH 0/JE IC PERFORMANCE OCCUPATIONAL~MEAGAN MARKS

50086-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 180.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424283 P 2021-02 Pcard Activity HeatherH 0/JE IC PERFORMANCE OCCUPATIONAL~MEAGAN MARKS

50020-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 2,273.12 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424368 P B1 2.10.21_2.16.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-04:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 5,300.56 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424368 P B1 2.10.21_2.16.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-04:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 819.52 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424368 P B1 2.10.21_2.16.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-04:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 614.64 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424368 P B1 2.10.21_2.16.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-04:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 2,029.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424368 P B1 2.10.21_2.16.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-04:ER Wages

70020-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 365.83 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424368 P B1 2.10.21_2.16.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-04:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 875.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424368 P B1 2.10.21_2.16.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-04:Expense Reimbursement

50020-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 595.44 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424397 P B1 2.24.21_3.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-05:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 1,126.16 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424397 P B1 2.24.21_3.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-05:ER Wages

50020-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 614.64 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424397 P B1 2.24.21_3.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-05:ER Wages

70165-2010-000-19 2/28/2021 875.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00424397 P B1 2.24.21_3.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-05:Expense Reimbursement

End of List
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Journal Entry Query Tool
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Date Range:

Total of Entries: 543,202.17 0.00

Num of Entries Shown: 491 491

Not included in print range

Full Account Date Amount USD Amount CAD

57147-2010-000-19 3/25/2020 990.00 0.00

PASTED VALUES

Row Labels Sum of Amount USD Sum of Amount USD

50020-2010-000-19 80,355.29                     80,355.29                DH

B1:2020-07:ER Wages 3,233.28                      3,233.28                  

B1:2020-08:ER Wages 408.16                         408.16                     

B1:2020-09:ER Wages 2,633.84                      2,633.84                  

B1:2020-10:ER Wages 138.72                         138.72                     

B1:2020-11:ER Wages 1,924.00                      1,924.00                  

B1:2020-12:ER Wages 2,678.16                      2,678.16                  

B1:2020-13:ER Wages 730.16                         730.16                     

B1:2020-14:ER Wages 1,062.31                      1,062.31                  

B1:2020-15:ER Wages 313.73                         313.73                     

B1:2020-17:ER Wages 2,547.12                      2,547.12                  

B1:2020-18:ER Wages 204.80                         204.80                     

B1:2020-19:ER Wages 181.68                         181.68                     

B1:2020-20:ER Wages 749.92                         749.92                     

B1:2020-21:ER Wages 526.64                         526.64                     

B1:2020-22:ER Wages 1,533.44                      1,533.44                  

B1:2020-23:ER Wages 835.52                         835.52                     

B1:2020-24:ER Wages 8,885.52                      8,885.52                  

B1:2020-25:ER Wages 7,783.92                      7,783.92                  

B1:2020-26:ER Wages 3,414.13                      3,414.13                  

B1:2021-01:ER Wages 5,057.28                      5,057.28                  

B1:2021-02:ER Wages 9,453.44                      9,453.44                  

B1:2021-03:ER Wages 12,685.84                     12,685.84                

B1:2021-04:ER Wages 11,037.44                     11,037.44                

B1:2021-05:ER Wages 2,336.24                      2,336.24                  

B1:2021-1:ER Wages 0.00                             0.00                        

50036-2010-000-19 24,065.51                     24,065.51                DH

B1: ThankYou Bonus 14,000.00                     14,000.00                

B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 1,090.06                      1,090.06                  

B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 2,231.14                      2,231.14                  

B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 2,280.07                      2,280.07                  

B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 2,142.56                      2,142.56                  

B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 2,321.68                      2,321.68                  

DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accrual B1 cor -                               -                          

DIV14: 3/2020 - COVID19 Bonus Accrual fo -                               -                          

50036-2010-100-19 18,123.25                     18,123.25                DH

B1: ThankYou Bonus 8,800.00                      8,800.00                  

B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 1,158.36                      1,158.36                  

B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 2,097.47                      2,097.47                  

B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 2,141.38                      2,141.38                  

B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 1,956.48                      1,956.48                  

B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 1,969.56                      1,969.56                  

50036-2010-200-19 141,800.99                   141,800.99              DH

B1: ThankYou Bonus 72,800.00                     72,800.00                

B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 7,682.12                      7,682.12                  

B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 15,640.81                     15,640.81                

B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 15,680.99                     15,680.99                

B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 14,806.97                     14,806.97                

B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 15,190.10                     15,190.10                

50036-2010-210-19 31,724.19                     31,724.19                DH

B1: ThankYou Bonus 16,000.00                     16,000.00                

B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 1,799.90                      1,799.90                  

B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 3,321.62                      3,321.62                  

B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 3,546.07                      3,546.07                  

B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 3,541.87                      3,541.87                  

B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 3,514.73                      3,514.73                  

50036-2010-300-19 11,674.46                     11,674.46                DH

B1: ThankYou Bonus 6,400.00                      6,400.00                  

B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 595.17                         595.17                     

B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 1,103.53                      1,103.53                  

B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 1,216.30                      1,216.30                  

B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 1,217.95                      1,217.95                  

B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 1,141.51                      1,141.51                  

50050-2010-000-19 9,483.70                      9,483.70                  DH

B1:FUI_ThankYou 13.68                           13.68                       

B1:Medicare_ThankYou 1,711.00                      1,711.00                  

B1:OASDI_ThankYou 7,316.00                      7,316.00                  

B1:SUI_ThankYou 270.41                         270.41                     

B1:Washington Paid Family & Medical Leav 172.61                         172.61                     

50065-2010-000-19 -                               -                          DH

B1:2020-07:ER Wages -                               -                          

B1:2020-08:ER Wages -                               -                          

50086-2010-000-19 10,890.70                     10,890.70                DH

AMZN MKTP US BK7ES1GK3~MICHELLE CANTIELL 38.52                           38.52                       

AMZN MKTP US M73YV21P1~MICHELLE CANTIELL 114.57                         114.57                     

AMZN MKTP US MS1BM9T11~MICHELLE CANTIELL 74.68                           74.68                       

AMZN MKTP US Z09CV4DI3~MICHELLE CANTIELL 174.03                         174.03                     

AMZN MKTP US~MICHELLE CANTIELLO (38.52)                          (38.52)                     

CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~MEAGAN MARKS 16.37                           16.37                       

CLASSIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLI~MICHELE MCDONO 78.86                           78.86                       

COSTCO WHSE #0772~MEAGAN MARKS 483.63                         483.63                     

FRED-MEYER #0236~MEAGAN MARKS 19.23                           19.23                       

HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 255~MEAGAN MARKS 65.03                           65.03                       

Michael Wesson -COVID test 40.00                           40.00                       

PERFORMANCE OCCUPATIONAL~MEAGAN MARKS 1,090.00                      1,090.00                  

PO 01293: Clarifii: PCard: hand sanitize -                               -                          

PO 02316: Classic Industrial Supplies: P -                               -                          

RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~KAYLA MONDY 127.67                         127.67                     

RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~MEAGAN MARKS 5,263.32                      5,263.32                  

SANDY RIVER MARKETING INC 1,817.87                      1,817.87                  

SP   CLARIFII~KEN ELDRED 598.82                         598.82                     

ULINE   SHIP SUPPLIES~KEVIN MIRACLE 52.92                           52.92                       

ULINE   SHIP SUPPLIES~MEAGAN MARKS 586.70                         586.70                     

WAL-MART #5461~MEAGAN MARKS 17.76                           17.76                       

WALMART.COM AV~MEAGAN MARKS 118.99                         118.99                     

WALMART.COM~MEAGAN MARKS 112.39                         112.39                     

WM SUPERCENTER #5461~MEAGAN MARKS 37.86                           37.86                       

50090-2010-000-19 764.64                         764.64                     DH

RITZ SAFETY PORTLAND~KAYLA MONDY 764.64                         764.64                     

52020-2010-000-19 5,059.60                      5,059.60                  DH

B1:2020-21:ER Wages 426.56                         426.56                     

B1:2020-22:ER Wages 384.96                         384.96                     

B1:2020-24:ER Wages 1,706.24                      1,706.24                  

B1:2021-01:ER Wages 787.52                         787.52                     

B1:2021-02:ER Wages 1,754.32                      1,754.32                  

B1:2021-1:ER Wages -                               -                          

52036-2010-000-19 32,305.00                     32,305.00                DH

B1: ThankYou Bonus 16,400.00                     16,400.00                

B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus 1,743.70                      1,743.70                  

B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus 3,569.95                      3,569.95                  

B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus 3,545.28                      3,545.28                  

B1:2020-10:CV19 Bonus 3,495.10                      3,495.10                  

B1:2020-11:CV19 Bonus 3,550.97                      3,550.97                  

DIV12: Supplemental Bonus Accrual B1 cor -                               -                          
